
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*346

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9th December, 2016/ Agrahayana 18, 1938 (SAKA)


SBI Bonds


*346.  DR. K. GOPAL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State Bank of India (SBI) proposes to raise Rs. 5,000/- crore through issuance of long term bonds in domestic and overseas market to finance infrastructure and affordable housing in the current fiscal and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether SBI has been receiving many proposals for loans under affordable housing policy and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE FINANCE MINISTER

(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)


(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*******


STATEMENT FOR LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*346 FOR 9TH
DECEMBER, 2016 REGARDING “SBI BONDS” TABLED BY DR. K. GOPAL,

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT.

(a) & (b): State Bank of India (SBI) has informed that its board has approved raising

Rs.5000 crore through issuance of long term Infrastructure bonds for seven years or more during the current fiscal.


SBI informed that they have received and sanctioned loans under the affordable housing loan scheme, the details of which are as under, for the period

01.04.16 to 31.10.16.

Home loan applications
received (Nos.)

Amount in crore Home Loan Sanctioned
(Nos.)

Amount in crore

143608 25811 118242 20468


*******
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